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PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
California Corporations Commissioner 
ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) 
Deputy Commissioner  
MICHELLE LIPTON (CA BAR NO. 178078) 
Senior Corporations Counsel 
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-1105 
Telephone:  (213) 576-7591 
Facsimile:  (213) 576-7181 
 
Attorneys for the People of the State of California 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE  

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA, by and through the California 
Corporations Commissioner, 
 
  Plaintiff, 

 v. 

SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA
Corporation;  
SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a Californi
Limited Liability Company; 
PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual;  
MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and  
DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, 
 
  Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 ) 
) 
) 

 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. 07CC01339 
 
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT AS TO 
ALL DEFENDANTS 
 
 
ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO: 
 
JUDGE DAVID C. VELASQUEZ 
 
DEPARTMENT CX101 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

a

) 
 

 



 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT AS TO ALL DEFENDANTS 
 
 

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

TO ALL PARTIES: 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Final Judgment of Permanent Injunction and Other 

Ancillary Relief as to Defendants Super Absorbent Company, Synchronized Funding, LLC, Phillip 

Berlin and Mark Sinkinson, was filed on July 16, 2010. 

A true and correct copy of the Final Judgment is attached to this notice as Exhibit 1. 

Dated: July 27, 2010 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

      PRESTON DuFAUCHARD  
      California Corporations Commissioner 
 
      By: __________________________ 
      MICHELLE LIPTON 
      Senior Corporations Counsel 
      Attorney for Plaintiff 

 

 

 


