PRESTON DuFAUCHARD California Corporations Commissioner ALANS. WENGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) Deputy Commissioner MICHELLE LIPTON (CA BAR NO. 178078) Senior Corporations Counsel DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 320 West 4" Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-1105 Telephone: (213) 576-7591 Facsmite: (213) 576-7181 Attorneys for the People of the State of California SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner, Plaintiff, V. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation; SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; HHLLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. 1 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT AS TO ALL DEFENDANTS				
MICHELLE LIPTON (CA BAR NO, 178078) Senior Corporations Counsel DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-1105 Telephone: (213) 576-7591 Facsimile: (213) 576-7591 Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 Attorneys for the People of the State of California SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner, Plaintiff, V. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation: SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants.		California Corporations Commissioner ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717)		
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 320 West 4" Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-1105 Telephone: (213) 576-7591 Facsimile: (213) 576-7591 Attorneys for the People of the State of California SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner, Plaintiff, v. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation; SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company: PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. Defendants.	3	MICHELLE LIPTON (CA BAR NO. 178078)		
Telephone: (213) 576-7591 Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 Attorneys for the People of the State of California SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner, Plaintiff, v. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation: SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. 10 Telephone: (213) 576-7591 Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 Attorneys for the People of the State of California FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE CASE NO. 07CC01339 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT AS TO ALL DEFENDANTS ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO: JUDGE DAVID C. VELASQUEZ DEPARTMENT CX101 DEPARTMENT CX101 DEPARTMENT CX101 DEPARTMENT CX101 DEPARTMENT CX101 DEPARTMENT CX101 DEPARTMENT CX101		DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 320 West 4 th Street, Suite 750		
Attorneys for the People of the State of California SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner, Plaintiff, V. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation; SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. Defendants.		Telephone: (213) 576-7591		
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner, Plaintiff, V. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation: SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Cimited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants.				
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner, Plaintiff, v. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation; SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. Defendants.		Tationneys for the reopie of the state of Camornia		
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner, Plaintiff, v. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation; SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. Defendants.		SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California Corporations Commissioner, Plaintiff, V. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation; SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. The People of THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, by and through the California ALL DEFENDANTS NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT AS TO ALL DEFENDANTS ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO: JUDGE DAVID C. VELASQUEZ DEPARTMENT CX101 DEPARTMENT CX101 DEPARTMENT CX101		FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE		
Corporations Commissioner, ALL DEFENDANTS Plaintiff, ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO: JUDGE DAVID C. VELASQUEZ DEPARTMENT CX101 SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. Defendants.		1	CASE NO. 07CC01339	
V. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation; SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. Defendants.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
14 v. SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation; SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. Defendants.	13	Plaintiff,	ASSIGNED FOR ALL DURPOSES TO	
SUPER ABSORBENT COMPANY, a NEVADA Corporation; SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants.	14	v.)		
SYNCHRONIZED FUNDING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants.	15	,		
PHILLIP BERLIN, an individual; MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, Defendants. Defendants. 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	16	1 * `	DEPARTMENT CATO	
18 MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, 20 Defendants. 21	17			
Defendants. Defendants. Defendants. 1	18	MARK IAN SINKINSON, an individual; and		
21	19	DOES 1 through 50, inclusive,		
22	20	Defendants.		
23	21			
24 25 26 27 28	22			
25 26 27 28	23			
26	24			
27	25			
28	26			
1	27			
	28			
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT AS TO ALL DEFENDANTS			1	
		NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT AS TO A	LL DEFENDANTS	